
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Naubinway Office

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Amy Douglass, Sale Officer1

Cheryl Ozanich, Witness2

Karen Rodock3

Gordon Hamill4

Kaleena Danielson5

Chad Radke6

Jake Duberville7

03:30 PM (local time)          05/06/2008

LEFT PINE RETRY

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Spencer Forest Products Inc of Manistique 

45-110-07-01

28.21%

4 SPOT PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Giguere Logging Inc

45-114-07-01

38.29%

CAIRN RED PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Giguere Logging Inc

45-124-07-01

63.36%

LOST HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Park Falls Hardwoods

45-101-08-01

57.70%

SPUD FARM MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Jack Gribbell Logging

45-102-08-01

107.78%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LEFT PINE RETRYSale Name:

Contract #: 45-110-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2008

* Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

 Jack Gribbell 

Logging

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

 Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  569.00 $29.80 $35.00 $33.80 $32.00 $32.55 $29.99$38.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  180.00 $15.65 $18.00 $19.65 $20.00 $17.00 $16.11$23.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  81.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00$18.00

Total $24,613.00 $24,227.20 $23,266.00 $23,038.95 $21,422.11

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$27,220.00 21,231.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

4 SPOT PINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-114-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2008

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

 Tuffy And Son 

LLC

 Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bill Beacom

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  74.40 $172.00 $172.00 $172.00 $179.00 $183.00 $176.00$200.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,014.00 $36.10 $51.00 $46.00 $44.35 $38.23 $37.50$54.10

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  109.00 $33.95 $33.95 $33.95 $33.95 $33.95 $33.95$33.95

Total $68,211.35 $63,141.35 $61,989.05 $56,080.97 $54,819.95

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$73,437.95 53,102.75
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CAIRN RED PINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-124-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2008

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

 Bell Timber Inc  WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

 Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  250.70 $162.00 $190.00 $183.10 $175.00 $171.00$200.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  2,750.00 $29.50 $46.52 $44.35 $38.50 $34.00$54.10

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55$13.55

Total $175,630.75 $167,933.42 $149,815.25 $136,437.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$198,982.75 121,806.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LOST HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 45-101-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2008

* Park Falls 

Hardwoods

 Matelski Lumber 

Inc.

 Kerr Forest 

Management

 Clark Forests 

Products

 Timber Products 

Company

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  47.60 $587.00 $787.00 $803.00 $800.00 $700.00 $728.00$927.45

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  560.00 $18.25 $31.00 $25.00 $25.00 $28.00 $24.11$31.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.80 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00$115.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00$140.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00$304.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20$22.20

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $18.90 $18.90 $18.90 $18.90 $18.90 $18.90$18.90

Total $57,603.00 $55,004.60 $54,861.80 $51,781.80 $50,936.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$64,568.42 40,943.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LOST HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 45-101-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2008

 Hamill Wood 

Products

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  47.60 $587.00 $600.00 $610.00$675.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  560.00 $18.25 $23.25 $21.00$23.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.80 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00$115.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00$140.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00$304.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20$22.20

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $18.90 $18.90 $18.90$18.90

Total $44,361.80 $43,577.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$48,071.80 40,943.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPUD FARM MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-102-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2008

* Jack Gribbell 

Logging

 Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

 Kerr Forest 

Management

 Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

 Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  486.00 $8.10 $21.00 $22.00 $14.00 $19.30 $15.10$26.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  446.00 $10.90 $24.00 $21.00 $25.00 $19.30 $25.90$26.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  876.00 $12.70 $23.00 $25.00 $22.00 $19.30 $19.70$26.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  814.00 $11.90 $26.00 $20.00 $23.00 $19.30 $16.90$26.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  14.50 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  437.00 $6.35 $6.35 $6.35 $6.35 $6.35 $6.35$6.35

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  117.00 $13.75 $13.75 $13.75 $13.75 $13.75 $13.75$13.75

Total $68,389.20 $64,405.20 $62,115.20 $56,771.80 $56,071.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$74,339.20 35,777.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPUD FARM MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-102-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2008

 Louisiana Pacific  Hamill Wood 

Products

 Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  486.00 $8.10 $14.50 $8.90 $8.99$8.10

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  446.00 $10.90 $16.00 $13.01 $11.10$38.53

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  876.00 $12.70 $16.00 $14.10 $12.76$12.70

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  814.00 $11.90 $16.00 $14.50 $12.57$11.90

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  14.50 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  437.00 $6.35 $6.35 $6.35 $6.35$6.35

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  117.00 $13.75 $13.75 $13.75 $13.75$13.75

Total $47,390.20 $40,449.66 $36,896.68

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$48,099.98 35,777.00
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